
THE LIBERTY VIEW MEETING & EVENT SPACE 
AT INDEPENDENCE VISITOR CENTER
FLOOR PLAN (MEZZANINE LEVEL)

V
ie
w
s 
of
 L
ib
er
ty
 B
el
l a

nd
 

In
de

pe
nd

en
ce
 H
al
l

SOUTH TERRACE
(UNCOVERED)

COVERED
TERRACE

MAIN ENTRANCE
(GROUND LEVEL)

EAST TERRACE
(UNCOVERED)

STAIRS

M
E
ZZA

N
IN

E
 B
R
ID

G
E

CATERING KITCHEN

PRE-FUNCTION INDEPENDENCE VISITOR CENTER
GROUND LEVEL

LIBERTY VIEW BALLROOM

40’

32’

13’

38’

25’

15’
18’

71’

20’

40’

70’

34’

M
A
R
K
E
T 
S
TR

E
E
T

6TH STREET


